PI N M CCC 25PM-013124-A$

Cross-legged chairs

Chaises a pieds croisés

Stiihle mit gekreuzten Beinen

Sedie agambe incrociate

Sillas con patas cruzadas

HhS s ELOVIERTF

EN T

/ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTION

Montageanleitung
Instructions De Montage
Istruzioni Per L'assemblaggio
Instrucciones De Montaje
HHITEBAE

e bl a

y




HELPFUL HINTS CONSEJOS UTILES

ABEFORE YOU START

@ Inspect product packaging to ensure the
appearance is good.

@ Read the assembly instruction carefully and
follow it step by step.

@ To avoid any scratching, putting a soft blanket
on the floor is suggested.

e |dentify, sort and count all the parts with tags.

@ Find out installation position according to the
drawing and install it in correct steps.

OTHER
@ 1-2 people are required for assembly
@ Estimated assembly time 3-5 minutes

ACAUTION

@ Be cautious when using a power drill or power
screwdriver.

@ Please be aware to slow down and stop when
screw is nearly tight.

@ Do Not use any harsh chemicals or abrasive
cleaners for this item.

@ Push, pull or drag this item carefully.

A ANTES DE EMPEZAR

@ Inspeccione el paquete del producto para
asegurarse de que la apariencia es buena.

@ Lea atentamente las instrucciones de montaje
y sigalas paso a paso.

@ Para evitar rayas, se sugiere poner una manta
suave en el suelo.

@ Identifique, clasifique y enumere todas las
piezas con etiquetas.

@ Averigle la posicion de instalacion segun el
dibujo e instalela en los pasos correctos.

o @ 1 a2 personnes sont nécessaires pour I'assemblage
® Temps d'assemblage estimé 3 a 5 minutes

APRECAUCION

@ Tenga cuidado al utilizar un taladro eléctrico o un
destornillador eléc-trico.

@ Tenga en cuenta que debe hacerlo mas despacio
y detenerse cuandoel tornillo esté casi apretado.

@ No utilice productos quimicos agresivos ni
limpiadores abrasivos para este articulo.

@ Empuje, tire o arrastre este elemento con
cuidado.

ASTUCES UTILES SUGGERIMENTI UTILI

A AVANT DE COMMENCER

@ Inspectez I'emballage du produit pour vous
assurer que l'apparence est bonne.

@ Lisez attentivement les instructions de montage
et suivez-les étape par étape.

@ Pour éviter toute rayure, posez une couverture
douce sur le sol est suggéré.

e Identifiez, triez et comptez toutes les pieces
avec des étiquettes.

@ Trouver la position d'installation selon le dessin
et l'installer dans les étapes correctes.

APRIMA DI INIZIARE

@ Controllare la confezione del prodotto per
assicurarsi che sia in buono stato.

@ Leggere con attenzione le istruzioni per
I'assemblaggio e seguirle passo dopo passo.

@ Per evitare graffi al pavimento, suggeriamo di
stendervi una coperta morbida.

@ Identificare, suddividere e contare tutte le parti
con etichetta.

@ Trovare la posizione adatta per il montaggio in
base al disegno e montare lo scaffale seguendo
correttamente i vari passaggi.

AUTRE
0 @ Fir die Montage werden 1-2 Personen bendtigt
@ Geschatzte Montagezeit 3-5 Minuten

@ Per il montaggio sono necessarie 1-2 persone
@ Tempo stimato di montaggio 3-5 minuti

AAVERTIR

@ Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez une perceuse
électrique ou un tournevis électrique.

@ Veuillez étre conscient de ralentir et d'arréter
lorsque la vis est presque serrée.

@ N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques corrosifs ou
de nettoyants abrasifs pour cet article.

@ Poussez, tirez ou tirez cet article avec précaution.

A ATTENZIONE

@ Prestare molta attenzione quando si utilizza un
trapano elettrico o un cacciavite elettrico.

@ Rallentare con accortezza e fermarsi quando
una vite & gia sufficientemente serrata.

@ Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o
detergenti abrasivi su questo articolo.

@ Spingere, tirare o trascinare questo articolo
con cautela.

25PM-013124-AS



NUTZLICHE HINWEISE

ABEVOR SIE BEGINNEN

@ Uberpriifen Sie die Produktverpackung auf
Schaden.

@ Lesen Sie sich die Montageanleitung sorgfaltig
durch und befolgen Sie sie Schritt fur Schritt.

@ Um etwaiges Zerkratzen zu vermeiden, wird
das Auslegen einer weichen Decke auf dem
Boden empfohlen.

@ |dentifizieren, sortieren und zahlen Sie alle
Teile mit Tags nach.

@ Identifizieren Sie die Montageposition geman
der Zeichnung und bauen Sie das Regal den
richtigen Schritten entsprechend auf.

SONSTIGES
o @ Se requieren 1-2 personas para el montaje.

@ Tiempo estimado de montaje 3-5 minutos.

AVORSICHT

@ Seien Sie bei der Verwendung einer Bohrmaschine
oder eines Akkuschraubers vorsichtig.

@ Bitte vergessen Sie nicht darauf, langsamer zu
werden und zu stoppen, sobalddie Schraube
fast festgezogen ist.

@ Verwenden Sie keinerlei aggressive Chemikalien
oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel fir dieses
Produkt.

@ Schieben oder ziehen Sie dieses Produkt
vorsichtig.

ARERIEEEI

o WEFTREE, WIRIMELT.

o TR, HETRIE.

© NTRRANS, BB LI RRRABT.
® TR, SEFIERFELEHE.

o RIEEFAREIZEILN, RIERSRRE.

Hifhs:
0 o EEFEARI-2A,
o THHERERIA3- 544,
AR
© /\{ M FRE S P AR T,
o MIRMREITIEN, BRI
o RE(FF TR SRR AR,
o MUiE WIEIEHITRA, SEEVOEE, BLHRLR,

25PM-013124-AS

ANBYOIEFRERRL. IEEEY (CAAHITS
® EXIBFT (FHIEC THEUE VAT) ERRL TR,

® [ROEE HREEDHAEVLSIC, BROTICEDHDHE®
EBRAR—ILGEEE TS,

O B DEEFEETFL AL, BHUTELH (Ao12Y, BmE
oY LEY.

01ty
o @ HMAVTIZIHI~2ADDETT
@ A TTHHDHZEI~50TY
ABPREERT S

© XV E DEMBES. MRERPBOMR—ETHEL
TLREE,

@ HRERLSHUKSIZEHTENTLEEL,
o MBMEMYHTLEICHESHLETRYHEL TLES,




DETAILS DETALLES

D ET Al Ls DETAILS/POINTS DE MONTAGE BHRITORS Y b

NOTE PARTICOLARI SR

UNIT:INCH/CM/[Ek

34.2" -40.5" /87-103cm

Se——/

19.4" -25.7" /49. 5-65. 5cm

4 25PM-013124-AS



DETAILS DETALLES

DETAILS DETAILS/POINTS DEMONTAGE  MB#IITOHA > b

NOTE PARTICOLARI SR

25PM-013124-AS 5



PART LIST

STUCKLISTE
LISTE DES PIECES
ELENCO DEI PEZZI

LISTA DE PIEZAS
RN
EpiEE

X1 X1 X1
(4] (6]
//
X1 X1 X1
(7 o
C— > o N %\
PLEASE REMOVE ‘ ‘.I ~
X1 X1 X2
®
=
% @
=
X1 X7

ZUBEHORLISTE

LISTE DES ACCESSOIRES

LISTA DE ACCESORIOS
I /= SAEB R D FHERZ

ELENCO DEGLI ACCESSORI Biffissg
M6x14 rm 1041 iy
= MEx18 mm 1001 Qi
M6x25 mm 8+1 ]]ﬂmﬂmﬂmmm
= M6x30 mm 3+1 ]MMMWMMMMMMMM
M 1 K
9 #4as 1 § )
6 X 25PM-013124-AS




-

-

/ XFully tighten all screws.

‘ XSerrez complétement toutes les vis.
| XZiehen Sie alle Schrauben vollstandig an. |
XSerrare completamente tutte le viti. i
XApriete a tope los tornillos.

| XTATORTEL oA YD B, KW
R J

\\

'||l|l|I|l|l|l|l|l|l|l|l|l|llI|lIl|l|l|l|l|l|l|l|l|||l|l|l| x10 ﬁ
-

M6x14 mm

25PM-013124-AS 7



A
As shown in the picture: The air
rod can be used normally only

after the air rod cap is removed.

J

25PM-013124-AS



nEnp
110 2

\

/

/>2<Fully tighten all screws.

\\

‘ XSerrez complétement toutes les vis.

| XZiehen Sie alle Schrauben vollstandig an. |
XSerrare completamente tutte le viti. i
XApriete a tope los tornillos.

| XFATORTEL>h YD, K
R J

f —c (O) [0

M6x18 mm M6x30 mm

25PM-013124-AS



- /
.

/ XFully tighten all screws.

‘ XSerrez complétement toutes les vis.
| XZiehen Sie alle Schrauben vollstandig an. |
XSerrare completamente tutte le viti. i
XApriete a tope los tornillos.

| XTATORTEL oA YD B, KW
R J

\\

O <4
-

M6x25 mm -
10 25PM-013124-AS




[ 80% tighten

80 % serré
o 80% J) 80% festziehen
Serraggio al 80%
80 % reforzado

80 % % & fif 1
80 % B1'%

UMWMWMMMWMMMmKT

(B ]
\_ M6x18 mm
[

XFully tighten all screws.
| XSerrez complétement toutes les vis.

P
| Terrez co Ve XIncorrectinstallationsequence:
| XZiehen Sie alle Schrauben vollstandig an. | L
| XSerrare completamente tutte le viti Install the back connecting iron first and then the tray,
| XApriete a tope los tomillos. resulting in the failure to install the tray.
KFRTOATEL D YD, E%‘ / '
xEe ey , ,
= g f / Correct installation sequence:

Install the tray first and then the back connecting iron.

J

J
N

\\

(N

T 4 WZ@ 1

M6x25 mm

25PM-013124-AS M



f >

\ J

4 )
No one is allowed to sitin the
front third of the footrest

\ J

12

25PM-013124-AS



PINMTCO

Love coming home.

Comfort Zone Co.,Limited

RM1903 19F BeiYou technology Building, Yuehai Street,

No.42 Gaoxin South Ring Road,Nanshan,Shenzhen

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

North American

Global

888-666-1086

Service.US@pinmoco.com

Service.US@pinmoco.com

25PM-013124-AS

13




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13

